Use & Care
SSSSSOLARISOLARISOLARISOLARISOLARIS
-2-
TO OUR CUSTOMER
Thank you for purchasing your new Solaris Sterilization Center. . It is engineered to provide many years of
reliable performance. However, a certain amount of care is required. Conscientious adherence to the Maintenance
Instructions will ensure that your unit will function to your satisfaction for many years to come.
Therefore, we have provided you with a set of technical literature, which should be kept for quick and easy refer-

• When loading always put heavier items at the bottom and not near the top in order to help prevent the possibility
of the equipment tipping over.
Model Designation: Solaris (SSC-142)
Power Supply: 115V~ 50-60Hz, 15A Service
240V~ 50-60Hz, 3.5A Service
Protection against harmful ingress penetration of water:
ordinary equipment
Technical Description
-4-
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
WASTE
MODULE
ULTRASONIC AND/OR
LARGE HYDRIM
UPPER DIRTY
STORAGE
SINK MODULE
SINK UPPER
MODULE
STERILIZER
TOWER
WRAP STATION
CONTOUR DIVIDERS (PARTITIONS
EACH STAGING AREA)
CLEAN STORAGE
TOWER
STAGE  4
STERILE
STORAGESTAGE 3
STERILIZATION
STAGE  2
PREPARATION
AND
 PACKAGING
STAGE  1
RECEIVING/CLEANING/DECONTAMINATION
S
T
A
G
I
N
G
A
R
E
A
S
-5-
FAMILIARIZATION
Stage 1- Receiving/Cleaning/Decontamination
1. The 30” tall upper instrument staging area is equipped
with three shelves to store contaminated instruments.
The optional pneumatic foot pedal located at the base
of the optional waste module, opens the upper stor-
age doors.
2 The base cabinet houses a large container  for paper
waste and a red smaller one for biohazard waste ma-
terial.
3. Extra storage is located in the base to store frequently
used supplies. Ultrasonic station may be recessed in
the base cabinet (ultrasonic not included). False panel
can be utilized for accessories.
4. The 14" x 18" x 10" stainless steel sink accommo-
dates large bulk cassettes that can be difficult to clean.
An HVE canister and a integrated drain board are
equipped in the sink module to assist in cleanup.
5. The sink module also houses the utilities allowing easy
access when maintenance is required.
6. The upper sink cabinet (A) houses the towel (B) and
double glove dispensers (C) conveniently located in
fingertip reach.